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2021 Chum Return

Age-3 Age-4 Age-5 Age-6 Total

Actual: 53,200 1,266,000 82,200 440 1,402,000

Projected: 82,300 908,700 66,100 5,900 1,063,000

% of Projected: 65% 139% 124% 8% 132%



2021 Chum Return: Actual vs. Projected Harvest
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Historical Chum Returns
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2021 Chum Contributions 
Gillnet, Seine, & Troll Harvest

Gillnet
97%

Seine
2%

Troll
0.4%



2021 Chum Return: 
Contribution, Cost Recovery, & Harvest Shares

Common Property 
Harvest

DIPAC 
Contrib.

% DIPAC 
Contrib. Cost Recovery Total Harvest

Lynn Canal GN 522,400 507,000 97% 458,100 965,000
Taku/Stephens GN 185,300 182,100 98% 40,300 222,400

Homeshore Troll 4,250 3,340 79% 3,340
Amalga CP-Seine 0 0 0% 0

Other Seine 25,400 10,800 43% 10,800
Misc. SEAK 4,000 4,000 100% 4,000

Sport 1,000 1,000
Broodstock & Esc. 195,400

Total 741,400 708,200 96% 498,400 1,402,000
Harvest Shares 59% 41%



DIPAC Chum Harvest: 
Cost Recovery, Common Property, & Harvest Shares
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2021 Chum Return: Cost Recovery Summary

Fish Pounds

Amalga Harbor 458,100 2,899,000
Gastineau Channel 0 0
Macaulay Hatchery 40,300 216,500

498,400 3,116,000



Chum Marine Survival

Broodyear Age 3 Age 4 Age 5 Age 6 Total

2013 0.03% 2.75% 1.15% 0.03% 3.97%

2014 0.09% 0.94% 0.25% 0.01% 1.29%

2015 0.32% 1.65% 0.10% 0.00% 2.08%

2016 0.08% 0.52% 0.08% 0.68%

2017 0.17% 1.17% 1.34%

2018 0.05% 0.05%



Preliminary Alaska Chum Harvest



NSRAA: Preliminary Chum Harvest 2021
Site % of Forecast

Deep Inlet 127%

Hidden Falls 73%

Southeast Cove 35%

Thomas Bay 63%

Crawfish Inlet 62%

Gunnuk Creek 38%

Total 87%

% of Return Age 3 Age 4 Age 5 Age 6

Total % 8.0% 85.2% 6.6% 0.2%



SSRAA: Preliminary Chum Harvest 2021



SSRAA: Preliminary 2021 Chum Age 
Composition

Age 3 Age 4 Age 5

Anita 71% 28% 2%

Burnett 47% 52% 1%

Kendrick 68% 32% 0%

Nakat 49% 50% 1%

Neets 48% 50% 2%

P. Asumcion 52% 31%



Chum Average Weights
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Chum Average Weights by Age
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Chum: Shifting Age Composition
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Sockeye

Image: iptc photo metadata – olag vasik



2021 Sockeye Return: Totals by Age

Age-4 Age-5 Total

Actual: 13,100 31,100 44,200

Projected: 7,800 98,300 106,100

% of Projected: 168% 60% 42%



2021 Sockeye Return

Common 
Property Cost Recovery Broodstock1 Total

Actual: 25,500 11,600 7,000 44,200

Projected: 69,500 29,800 6,800 106,100

% of Projected: 37% 39% 100% 42%
1) Includes end-of-season unmarketable fish.



2021 Sockeye Return: 
Contribution, Cost Recovery, & Harvest Shares

CP Harvest DIPAC 
Contribution

% DIPAC 
Contribution

Cost 
Recovery

Total 
Harvest

District 11 Gillnet 47,700 8,800 18% 11,600 20,400

Other Gillnet 91,700 7,600 8% 0 7,600

Seine 26,700 5,100 19% 0 5,100

Personal Use 4,000 4,000 100% 0 4,000

Broodstock 7,000

Total 170,100 25,500 11,600 44,200

Harvest Shares 69% 31%



Sockeye Marine Survival

Broodyear Age 3 Age 4 Age 5 Total

2013 0.13% 1.07% 0.29% 1.5%

2014 0.23% 2.60% 0.76% 3.6%

2015 0.00% 0.75% 0.26% 1.0%

2016 0.20% 0.93% 0.33% 1.5%

2017 0.11% 1.26% 1.4%

2018 0.01% 0.01%



2021 Sockeye Return: Actual vs. Projected Return
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2021 Sockeye Returns by Release Strategy
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Chinook



2021 Chinook Return

Juneau Program (large adults age 5 – 7)

Troll Gillnet & 
Seine Marine Sport Sport:  

Freshwater/Shoreline
Rack, CR, & 

Escape. Total

260 470 580 1,900 510 3,700

2021 Forecast 2,300

% of Forecast 160%



Chinook Marine Survival: All Sites

Broodyear Age 3 Age 4 Age 5 Age 6 Total

2014 0.07% 0.14% 0.83% 0.05% 1.09%
2015 0.03% 0.51% 0.81% 0.03% 1.39%
2016 0.32% 0.21% 0.58% 1.11%
2017 0.02% 0.19% 0.21%
2018 0.06% 0.06%



Chinook: Release Site Marine Survival

Release Site % Marine Survival

Auke Bay 1.2%

Fish Creek 0.7%

Lena Cove 1.2%

Macaulay 1.3%

Thane 1.2%



Coho



Coho Returns

Troll Gillnet & Seine Marine 
Sport Gastineau Shoreline Cost

Recovery Brood & Donations Total % Marine 
Survival

5,500 11,800 1,300 8,000 15,100 1,100 42,800 4.3%

2021 Forecast 44,000 4.4%

% of Forecast 97%



Estimated Value ($) Contributions



2021 Contributions

$4,473,000
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2021 Ex-Vessel Values
From DIPAC Salmon Enhancement Projects

Total Value: $5,031,800
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2022 Forecast



2022 Preliminary Chum Forecast

Low End Mid Point High End
Common 
Property

Cost 
Recovery Brood

Taku/Stephens 220,700 524,000 827,400 274,300 59,800 190,000
Lynn Canal/ 

Amalga 755,100 1,475,000 2,195,000 992,300 483,000

Total 975,800 1,999,000 3,023,000 1,267,000 542,800



2022 Chum Forecast 
Historical & Projected Returns
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2022 Sockeye Forecast

Low End Mid Point High End

Age 5 0 13,000 29,000
Age 4 34,200 47,900 61,700

Total 34,200 60,900 90,600

Harvest Share Goal Average Harvest Shares

70% CP: 38,000 51% CP: 27,100

30% CR: 16,100 49% CR: 27,000

Broodstock: 6,800 Broodstock: 6,800



2022 Sockeye Forecast
Historical & Projected Returns
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2022 Chinook & Coho Forecast
Number Returning Marine Survival

Chinook (large adults, ages 5-7) 3,900 0.2%

Coho 11,800 3.9%

0

10,000

20,000

30,000

40,000

50,000

60,000

70,000

80,000

90,000

A
du

lt 
R

et
ur

n 
(N

o.
 o

f F
is

h)

Return Year

TOTAL COHO RETURN
Historical, Forecasted, & Average Returns

0

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

10,000

12,000

14,000

16,000

20
06

20
07

20
08

20
09

20
10

20
11

20
12

20
13

20
14

20
15

20
16

20
17

20
18

20
19

20
20

20
21

20
22

A
du

lt 
R

et
ur

n 
(N

o.
 o

f F
is

h)

Return Year

TOTAL KING RETURN
Historical, Forecasted, & Average Returns

Actual Forecast Average



Thank You.
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